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ENROLLED HOUSE 
RESOLUTION NO. 1068 By: Luttrell, Pittman, Joyner, Adkins, 

Armes, Auffet, Banz, Benge, BigHorse, 
Billy, Blackwell, Braddock, Brannon, 
Brown, Cannaday, Carey, Cargill, 
Collins, Coody, Cooksey, Covey, Cox, 
Dank, Denney, Derby, DeWitt, Dorman, 
Duncan, Ellis, Enns, Faught, Gilbert, 
Glenn, Hamilton, Harrison, Hickman, 
Hilliard, Hoskin, Hyman, Ingmire, 
Inman, Jackson, Jett, Johnson (Dennis), 
Johnson (Rob), Jones, Jordan, Kern, 
Key, Kiesel, Lamons, Liebmann, Lindley, 
Martin (Scott), Martin (Steve), 
McAffrey, McCarter, McCullough, 
McDaniel (Jeannie), McDaniel (Randy), 
McMullen, McNiel, McPeak, Miller, 
Morgan, Morrissette, Murphey, Nations, 
Peters, Peterson (Pam), Peterson (Ron), 
Piatt, Proctor, Pruett, Renegar, 
Reynolds, Richardson, Roan, Rousselot, 
Schwartz, Sears, Shannon, Shelton, 
Sherrer, Shoemake, Shumate, Smithson, 
Steele, Sullivan, Terrill, Thompson, 
Thomsen, Tibbs, Trebilcock, Turner, 
Walker, Watson, Wesselhoft, Winchester, 
Worthen and Wright  

 
 
 
 
 

 
A Resolution praising the career of Sean O’Grady; 
designating April 30, 2008, Sean O’Grady Day; and 
directing distribution. 
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WHEREAS, Sean O’Grady has been a longtime resident of Oklahoma; 
and  

 
WHEREAS, Sean O’Grady, after compiling an incredible amateur 

boxing record, began his professional career at the age of fifteen; 
and  

 
WHEREAS, Sean O’Grady fought around the world, and in Scotland 

for his first title fight in 1980; and  
 
WHEREAS, Sean O’Grady won the Lightweight Championship of the 

World in 1981; and  
 
WHEREAS, Sean O’Grady compiled a professional record of 81 

wins, with 70 wins by way of knockout, making him one of the few 
boxers with more than 50 knockouts; and  

 
WHEREAS, Sean O’Grady was inducted into the World Boxing Hall 

of Fame in 1992; and  
 
WHEREAS, Sean O’Grady has had a distinguished career as a 

boxing analyst, television personality, actor and broadcaster; and  
 
WHEREAS, Sean O’Grady has been an ambassador for Oklahoma all 

around the world, representing our state with professionalism, 
graciousness and charm, creating goodwill wherever he has gone. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

OF THE 2ND SESSION OF THE 51ST OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 
 
THAT the Oklahoma House of Representatives praises the career of 

Sean O’Grady. 
 
THAT the Oklahoma House of Representatives hereby designates 

April 30, 2008, Sean O’Grady Day. 
 
THAT duly authenticated copies of this resolution be dispatched 

to Sean O’Grady. 
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Adopted by the House of Representatives the 30th day of April, 
2008. 
 
 
 
 

  
Presiding Officer of the House of 

 Representatives 
 

 


